“OTARU TOURISM GUIDE BOOK”

2018 Winter JL—h<w 7 -E{TE5%I%R |

3
Busjto/enjoy,the Otarujto)freedom; unrestrained z?v%f,‘;‘:-ﬂ

Route MAP- Operation Timetable &~

P T=DER) \ A vEEa-wEsE

Otaru Stroller’s Bus (For Otaru Canal - Sakai Machi) (ZANESEAYS 3P

OFXMUO—FIITA{7S

For Tenguyama Ropeway 5~6P

WS T=5KIxEETS

For Otaru Aquarium [CERESPIETVETES-1/Y 7~ 8P

2018512818 (X)¥IE(20195%3H31H (H) FTOFE)
Period of Operation:December 1(Sat),2018-March 31(Sun),2019

220m 110m

Fare:220yen for adults and 110yen for children.

7508 380m

Fare:Otaru City Bus One-Day Pass 750yen for adults and 380yen for children.
FRITHEE DMEHARNR1BRES] 55
X079 TS 1=5KERDEISIH!! sronssnzs~




Otaru Tourism Bus Route Map

fEEYeE

(FERE)
Otaru Museum
(Temiya cave)

HaEYE
'\ Otaru Museum

N\
IMEEREIT
- N\ EARE
Temiya Canal Park
N
BICBKIRERITET N
X B N
For Shukutsu

W/ UR)L— B AL

(OHYAGT:E TAVS

Otaru Stroller’s Bus

@XHBIO-TII1%

Tenguyama Ropeway Line

1=%7KIRRR#R

Otaru Aquarium Line

[MEZH ] F@IVSET Y —=F ITOHEE

EIDE B33

Unga no Yado Otaru Furukawa

T hUT4—h IEEiiR INERAFLH] Jt—fHF=SEA
IMEET T ) — XS IEET Otaru Art Base Kamaei Main Store Kitaichi Glass Emporium No.3
Otaru Canal Cruise HOTEL TORIFITO

ISR

Kahisakan

JIRY 47K

Museum of Venetian Art

Boarding Place OTARU CANAL

EETY—F I

Otaru Canal Terminal

Merchen Crossroads

Pl
Kitakaro

BHRNEAE T IESMIERDE
Ironai’Pier Park Shukutsu-Otamoi route
platform

IR

Otaru Art Base

IGET]
wFIb Otaru Canal
JIURiig
Hotel

otel
Nord Otaru

HRE

EATSY
Canal plaza

JE—HHFaD

B TS5Y Kitaichi Glass
Canal Plaza 9
cai WS FAE
Q. Mmsswnmsan [ Y \SUR, e
Otaru Museum(Annex), 1
= r IMBBTS—=F )l Ph-ne
ar1THe ]‘ B> Otaru Canal Terminal G s
Ironai 1-chome Otaru Bine box temple

BAIRITIRIVE3E
The Bank of

Japanese Otaru Museum

enllT

Ironai Kawashimo " 3 —
FEEREHE Z
(11ig) X1 i) —
The Bank of Japan
Otaru Museum s
h5diE SEAL fl
Chuo Dori Sushi Dokorg-Syun
" ERETEE %
271 VKT )LIvE HES T F—tz MR LIE
Smile Hotel Otaru [V S Authent Hotel Otaru
s =
IMBRREI Y —=F )b /] ®—wFrmE
Terminal outside Otaru Station N Kitaichi Glass Hanazono
Sankaku Market 3 — I
Chuo Bus Terminal 7 n Z, Amato
s A= g P
N BREIE
Z s Otaru Niikuraya Ekimae Branch ‘ ’J\*EEWUJEE

IEERE
Otaru Police station @

ll

For Otaru Tenguyama

& CTEBHB ; Z2E 9 WL
2ERQ Shukutsu TYPIRE
F s LA =l i)
Qe 2R ZEDS
Abed 220
,@9“@@ N:al g
282 & 2hms
SR-L = o0} TEFra
[T -Y.-- Aotsuka Restaurant I g S ’f"i
5 & 0B wE g
grar |d= 1383
%:. g @ n n Bk%‘)ﬂ(ﬁﬂ Shukutsu 3chome |‘ 20 g
% 4 % 5} Otaru Aquarium %ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁ? g = & B
gﬁrgg‘” BN | (G A< ies =
) A i
1% S 55 L Otaru Aguarium “E % n e
sz RE PR
STED Emo N O—-7J9I4
B 2 ﬁ EF tlijJ ’ l Tenguyama Ropeway
° B & IMEEEE % T l XKELO—T9T1
I DB Otaru Kihinkan E & 7 Tenguyama Ropeway
B (Guest House)
Shukutsu ol Tenguyama
and its environs and its environs




H%%Jﬁ [iﬁm] L )(} b’\yﬁ%}"l—i] Sakai Machi/Merchen Crossroads
EH 158 2200

Fare:1 ride ¥ 220 Can use the One Day Pass-IC Card

BT:% g&%l \“Z Otaru Stroller’s bus

Not in service on Jan. 1

(IMEERETSI —=FIL@BDYI(F)
EERAT S —= F)U

Terminal outside Otaru Station

BO75Y 9:42[10:12(10:42 | 11:12 | 11:42 | 12:12 | 12:42 | 13:12{ 13:42

Canal Plaza

AVEER S —=F)b | 9:50 |10:20 [10:50 | 11:20 | 11:50|12:20 |12:50 [13:20 [13:50

Otaru Canal Terminal

@'ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ&—:dﬂ%ﬁd)u lzfiJ‘B@iEiﬁ]lJJD—j'jI*f\

9:53(10:23 {10:53 | 11:23| 11:5312:23|12:53 {13:23 | 13:53

Sakai Machi

J—EEFa 9:55 |10:25 |10:55 | 11:25 | 11:55 |12:25 |12:55 | 13:25 [13:55

Kitaichi Glass

METABRXEETIVI—R

Recommended Sightseeing Route in Otaru
MMEFHNEZERKZZICEAATEL L. PRARHEF /
RRSABEFTIHTELETNA—RETBNALET,

Chuo Bus is convenient to go sightseeing in Otaru by yourself freely!
Here are Chuo Bus's recommended routes.

TENRCKE BRUXUO—TITA | ThE

Take the bus @ bound for Tenguyama ropeway from Otaru Station Bus Terminal
track no.4, and get off at the last stop "Tenguyama Ropeway".

\[ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ.ﬁﬁ:’g] 60 1EE220M] [Riding Time: Approx. 16 min./Fare: ¥220] )

AU SRR 9:57(10:27 |10:57 | 11:27 | 11:57 | 12:27 | 12:57 | 13:27 |13:57

Merchen Crossroads

E—EEF=SEAT | 9:59(10:29 |10:59 | 11:29 | 11:59|12:29| 12:59 | 13:29 | 13:59

Kitaichi Glass Emporium No.3

IIRYAPEMEE |10:01(10:31 [11:01 | 11:3112:01 [ 12:3113:01 | 13:31|14:01

Museum of Venetian Art

DERA A 10:03|10:33 | 11:03 | 11:33 [12:03| 12:33|13:03 | 13:33| 14:03
ANEE 10:05 |10:35 | 11:05 | 11:35 | 12:05| 12:35 | 13:05 | 13:35| 14:05

CJ‘%%%JIJJD—?"?I{ TWBEAN )
WWEHS DBKLIL, L TEHIFOE 1—R1 M

Reach the summit by Otaru Tenguyama Ropeway.
The view from the summit is spectacular even
during the winter!!

GFR7ERSRS 10FRS] (Staying Time 1hr.]

AVBER S —=F)b 110:08 |10:38 | 11:08 | 11:38 | 12:08 | 12:38 | 13:08 | 13:38 | 14:08

Otaru Canal Terminal

BRERARR (M/VE) |10:09(10:39 | 11:09 | 11:39 [12:09 | 12:39 | 13:09{ 13:39 | 14:09

The Bank of Japan Otaru Museum

REFet P 10:11 [10:41 | 1111 | 11:41 | 12:11{12:41 | 13:11 | 13:41 | 14:11

Inaho Crossroads

AEBRATY —= )L [10:15|10:45 | 11:15 | 11:45| 12:15 | 12:45 | 13:15 | 13:45 | 14:15

Terminal outside Otaru Station ¢

AVBERETS —=FU | 1410 14:40 | 15:10 |15:40 | 16:10| 16:40 | 17:10 | 17:40

Terminal outside Otaru Station

75 14:12(14:42 | 15:12 | 15:42 | 16:12 | 16:42| 17:12| 17:42

Canal Plaza

AVEEAS —SF)U 11490 14:50 |15:20 |15:50 | 16:20 | 16:50 | 17:20 | 17:50

Otaru Canal Terminal

14:23 |14:53 |15:23 | 15:53|16:23 | 16:53 |17:23 | 17:53

Sakai Machi

JE—tEFal 14:25 |14:55 [15:25 | 15:55 | 16:25 | 16:55 | 17:25 | 17:55

Kitaichi Glass

XIUNYIZER 14:07|14:57 |15:27 | 15:57 | 16:27 | 16:57 | 17:27 | 17:57

Merchen Crossroads

JE—WF=SEET |14:09(14:5915:29 |15:59 |16:29| 16:59 [17:29| 17:59

Kitaichi Glass Emporium No.3

ITRYAPRMEE |14:31[15:01 [15:31 [16:01 | 16:31[17:01 | 17:31 | 18:01

Museum of Venetian Art

DERAILH 14:33|15:03 | 15:33 | 16:03 | 16:33| 17:03 | 17:33 | 18:03
ANEE A 14:35 |15:05 | 15:35 | 16:05 | 16:35 | 17:05 | 17:35 18:05

ABEAS —SF)U |14:38 |15:08 |15:38 |16:08 |16:38 | 17:08 | 17:38 | 18:08

Otaru Canal Terminal

BIREBANE (188 14:39 |15:09 | 15:39 [16:09 | 16:39 | 17:09 [ 17:39 | 18:09

The Bank of Japan Otaru Museum

fEtE 14:41 [15:11|15:41 | 16:11 | 16:41 | 17:11 [ 17:41 | 18:11

Inaho Crossroads

VBRETS =2 b 114:45 | 15:15 | 15:45 | 16:15 | 16:45 | 17:15 | 17:45 | 18:15

Terminal outside Otaru Station g

(RO —T9TA )N IERH D5 O MEE S —3
FITENRCES  [MEHiA ) CREd

From "Tenguyama Ropeway" bus stop, take the bus @ bound for Otaru Canal
Terminal and get off at the bus stop "Otaru Art Base."

[ZREERFR014 90 -1 EE220M] [Riding Time: Approx. 14 min./Fare ¥220]

J

IMEE AR E -/ MGE U SRATRELDACR-B R [FTEE 1 65E]
Visit Otaru Art Base, stroll Otaru Canal and Sakaemachi area, and have lunch, [Staying Time 1hr.]
BHPITFEEDES . IMGHEN Y —IF)VHYEF] !
ALBE T A > AIMEBIDHR T PIEA LY I HTKSALUERATLET,
Otaru Canal Terminal offers various souvenirs!

They have Hokkaido wine,
Otaru's famous sweets and Panju.

MBS Y —IFIVI N EBPAD HOB 1= 585K/ \“7\\
UMBRREHTE) ICRSE &R [/ME5RAI) Thegs

From "Otaru Canal Terminal" bus stop, take @Otaru Stroller's Bus (bound for
Otaru Station) and get off at the last stop "Otaru Station."

[FEREERSRS# 75 - 1B E220M] [Riding Time: 7 min./Fare ¥220] )

LENES -3
i 1 ESREBHRTR C
e B I AR O & o & 1£10%68UB1. < =~ 7 T1,000MLLE
M srtvosicaay—Ccx

A 10% discount on wining and dining bills; a complimentary gift for

Wine Cafe - Wine Shop Otaru Bine

http://www.otarubine.chuo-bus.co.jp

purchases of ¥1,000 yen or more3%Show One-Day Pass

HEERY ©3v710:00~22:00 57111:00~22:00 (FAMA—5— 7—K21:00 K1J)>»21:30)
TEL0134-24 & BHCEVET) [ FORAE (/31 1) | T,
Business hours:shop10:00~22:00 Cafe:11:00-22:00 last call Food 21:00 Drink21:30) Tel:0134-24-2800
(By season there is a change of business hours.) The Bank of Japan Otaru Museum bus stop




H%?Z“;E Ba'lﬂ IJ_I O —7°'jI/]/ HE] For Tenguyama Ropeway

2

&: 155 2200

Fare:1 ride ¥ 220  Can use the One Day Pass-IC Card

OFB\LUO—IIAL1T

#== For Tenguyama Ropeway

@IVEERR] - IMEE A

—ZFI IS5V RN-TIMBfT

KENDE(TEIF12/1~2/17 (12/31~1/3(F8%<) DR 7S5 Y RIN— T EFETEIT. Z NN DI 3/ EERAIR TE1T.

'J\EERBU ﬂl@gwum For Otaru Station ,Otaru Canal Terminal,Grand Park Otaru Hotel
IEEAS =7 9:47(10:07 | 10:27 | 10:47| 11:07|  [FAUOT9IA 1eg:23| 8:57| 9:37| 9:57 |10:17 |10:3710:57 | 11:17 | 11:37
EaCn 9:48(10:08 | 10:28 | 10:48| 11:08 51%?15"1?3 L2 IS I O I L (N2 2
— JJ\ Bl Al . . . . . . . . .
EITE 59100 1029 1043 109 (AL 8:36| 9:10| 9:5010:10(10:2810:48 | 11:08 | 11:28 | 11:48
IBRBIS ST | 30| 8:40| 9:15| 9:35| 9:55 10:15|10:35| 10:55| 11:15 bl 10:29 1049} 11:09} 11:29 | 1:49
[f;)‘%‘%;éf;%i‘;ﬂ;f) - - - _ . i : : : Bl E 10:30 |10:50 | 11:10 | 11:30 | 11:50
peabfosfrocion L LA LN LA AL NN N0 AL B =i 1031 [10:51 | 11:01 | 11:31 | 1151
FAUO-TOTA | g48| 8:58| 9:33| 9:53|1012|10:32| 1052| 11:12| 11:32|  [MwmEI—=7 10:35 11055 | 1145 11135 | 1155
BETS—=710 OENDE(TEF L BAHER
SuEREl2 =2 1 1127 | 11:47 | 12:07 | 12:27 | 12:47 | 13:07 | 13:27 | 13:47 | 14:07 iﬂ%ﬁ:ﬁ&%‘ 157 112:17 112:37 [12:57 113:17 113:37 113:57 | 14:17 | 14:37
En1TE 11:28| 11:48[12:08| 12:28| 12:48| 13:08| 13:28| 13:48 | 14:08|  [commmmemmem | | [ [ | [, |, |4 [ 4 [} |}
© uing tis period, topat eac ity rute stops
R 11:29| 11:49| 12:09 | 12:29{ 12:49 [ 13:09| 13:29 | 13:49 | 14:09|  [AERABBEIAD 12:08 [12:28 |12:48 |13:08 |13:28 |13:48 |14:08 |14:28 |14:48
NREIS =T | 1135 | 11:55 | 12:15] 1235 | 12:55| 13:15] 1335 13:55 | 14115 | |BElomee  |12:09|12:29|12:49 |13:09 |13:29 | 13:49 14:09 | 14:29 |14:49
(ConmmRREREs | | . ! . ! | | | | en1]e 12:10 [12:30 |12:50 | 13:10 |13:30 [13:50 | 14:10 |14:30 | 14:50
BTToT, 52| 1212 1232 1252 1312 | 1332 1352 4z | a3 OB [12:11 [12:31 [12:51 [13:11[13:31 [13:51 [ 14:11 [14:31 [14:51
fenguans vopeney | 12| 1212 | 1232 12,52 1312 1332 13:52 | 14112 14 IMBEII—=F L [12:15 [12:35 [12:55 | 13:15 [13:35 |13:55 | 14:15 [14:35 [14:55
WBENS =T | 14:27 | 14:47| 15:07 | 15:27 | 15:47 | 16:07 | 16:27 | 16:47
EA1TE FOLO—TOTA 114:57 | 15:17 | 15:37 | 15:57 | 16:17 | 16:37 | 16:57 | 17:17 | 17:37
o e 14:28| 14:48 | 15:08 | 15:28| 15:48| 16:08 | 16:28 | 16:48 (CommRREAE | | l ! ! ! ! . ; ;
el TE . . . . . . . . during this period, stop ateach ity route stops
moto serome | 14:29| 14:49| 15:09) 15:29) 15:49 | 16:09 | 16:29 | 16:49 1A (FEEVA) | 15:08 | 15:28 | 15:48 | 16:08 | 16:28 | 16:48 | 17:08 | 17:28 | 1751
R oo | 14:35| 14:55| 15:15| 15:35| 15:55| 16:15| 16:35| 16:55| 17:15|  [@#3TH 1500|1529 | 15:49 | 16:09 | 16:29 | 16:49 | 17:09 [ 17:29
CORRERERER v b e EnITH 15:10 | 15:30 | 15:50 | 16:10 [ 16:30 | 16:50 | 17:10 [17:30
FOO-TOI1 | 14:59| 15102| 15:32| 15:52| 16:12| 16:32] 16:52| 17:13 | 17:34|  [AEREE | 1541 [15:31 | 1551 | 1611 | 16:31 | 16:51 | 17:11 | 17:31
— WBETT—=F) | 15:15 | 15:35 | 15:56 | 16:16 | 16:36 | 16:56 | 17:16 | 17:36
7S5IRN—71\i& %17:31
Grand Park Otaru Hotel .
Br3BBN 17:41 AALO-TITA | 17:57 | 18:17| 18:37 | 18:57 [+19:17 | 19:47 | 20:17 | 20:47| 21:17
AT 17:42 o VL b bV e
emiTe 17:43 /\EERE (BEEILED)| 18:1118:30| 18:50 | 19:10 | 19:27 | 19:59 | 20:29| 20:59)| 21:29
P 17:47 a0 19:29
BEERR RO 17:49 Tt 19:32
e 17:50 R 19:33
AMBRAIS STV 117:35 | 17:55| 18:15| 18:35 | 18:55 | 19:25| 19:55|20:25| 2055 |P1B33)1 19:34
el IR R OO ML O O N O R I Ik 19:35
RAUD-TOTA | 17:54| 18:14| 18:33| 18:53 | 19:13| 19:42| 20:12| 20:42 | 21:12|  |ZFVR/ 078 19:45

FEREIE (12/29~1/3) IFHFRIS A ¥ TOEITE RN F T O THRHNICETIRZIS ZBOE CTHRENET .

1 EREFIBTT

ZLARSY Th< RRIK10%E!5]

Otaru

® kAR MER IO =7 T4 B

Efgﬁﬁa)gjgl *A‘l EOOH‘J OBOH Round-trip Ticket Discount ¥1,200—
F#600H—~540M

¥1,080 (adults) ¥600—¥540
(children) 10%OFF the prlce(Tengu,
arestaurant with a fine view.
(Present your One-Day Pass)

ILTED S DBKRISFERED I EN B IMEE PR IE
P —ETEBFDE 1 —FA L TT, . LB DR S
[ItBE=KER|EEDN /IR EEICBOERCER

LB TLED,

[O—7 ] Z 250 9:00 (FHiIC

&0134-33-7381

&WZEE)) ~21:00

SELTHEROENDEIEVDNB [ RETRESA D




H%zu% [Br:%zkﬁ’g%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ] For Otaru Aquarium E‘EE 5 1§$ 220F'§

Fare:1 ride ¥ 220  Can use the One Day Pass-IC Card

OPBIRNAGAIR  Lo5ms =T

0B T=DIKHREEHR/ \“ZH% 2R

@Otaru Aquarium Line (v 9-:7’”1@&03')@‘)

()Shukutsu Line

8 7-: é 7K5’*_EE1? Vae:ean Saturdays, S:\EgiRand holidays
For Otaru Aquarium Termwgt\ctﬁgsﬁ)zlrjuﬂamn aaotfizﬁﬁ%fg F?S'L?\%p Term\r’\gt\ctgjse%g:{ﬁlauon aaotfﬁ?faﬁ%fg
. - ! ! } i |
IBEAI—=F)V| 9.4 [10:42| 11:42|12:42| 13:42|14:42| 15:42 | 16:42| 17:42 | 18:42
aru Canal Terminal . . . : . . . : . : STe BRI d==1 STe ERBI]
C: < '__l:_ l a&afﬂigﬁgﬁ Termm’a{:uti?@frgstamn Lﬁstop as(l;aruéAjc{EE%EE TermmIaJl;\Tta?;aﬁrystamn
el 9:43 |10:43|11:43| 12:43| 13:43| 14:43|15:43|16:43|17:43 | 18:43 20 o0 25
PP 15 40 05 20 50 78F 20 50 15
Efﬁﬁﬁau 9:44 [10:44|11:44|12:44|13:44|14:44| 15:44| 16:44|17:44|18:44 10 40 05 30 50 R 30 00 30
= = 10 40 10 40 OfF 10 35 15 45
UVBERATS =T IU| 9:50 |10:50| 11:50{12:50| 13:50| 14:50| 15:50| 16:50|17:50 18:50 10 40 10 40 108% 10 40 10 55
~ — 10 40 10 50 11685 10 40 55
ﬁgﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁyﬁﬂ@ 9:58 |10:58 11:58| 12:58|13:58| 14:58|15:58| 16:58 | 17:58|18:58 20 40 1285 00 20 40
- 00 40 10 40 1305 20 10 50
w3 10:04| 11:04|12:04|13:04|14:04|15:04| 16:04| 17:04|18:04|19:04 20 10 50 145 20 40
R 00 40 40 1505 20 10 50
g?;g?qﬂfﬁﬁﬁ 10:08| 11:08|12:08(13:08|14:08|15:08| 16:08| 17:08| 18:08|19:08 20 10 50 16085 20 40
e e 00 s | w0 | 7w | 0040 1050
2 sy — 4= 35 00 40 196% 35 40
IJ \*EEREU °IJ \*gélﬁjg —= j_) IJ'f-J- 40 20 2085 40 20
For Otaru Station,Otaru Canal Terminal 40 210F 40

FREI(12/29~1/3) FFRIT A P TOETLIRVE T D THEAICE T ZROF CTHTEVET .

BIOKIEE  110:20|11:20{12:20|13:20| 14:20| 15:20|16:20| 17:20| 18:20 — —
: [U"f?;aéﬁﬁ’é FFADBERAN]

WRSTHE 11021 11:21 [12:21]13:21| 1421 | 15:21 [16:2117:21 | 18:21 REAR[/IVE BB | EEBFRICEEEVELE B AL IVES B
N3 T B RS E CRIB< R

WEBNE (FERE) | 10.27|11:27 12:27/13:27| 14:27|15:27| 16:27|17:27 | 18:27

Otaru Museu Temiya cave) : : : : : : : [Note for passengers who go to Otaru K|h|nkan]

ISERETE The bus does not stop at the bus stop "Otaru Kihinkan" during

o G 10:37111:37112:37|13:37|14:37|15:37|16:37|17:37|18:37 winter season. Please get off at the bus stop "Shukutsu 3-chome" to
P go to Otaru Kihinkan.

SRRl 10:39|11:39|12:39|13:39| 14:39|15:39|16:39|17:39| 18:39

el 10:41 | 11:41 | 12:41| 13:41 | 14:41| 15:41 | 16:41| 17:41 | 18:41 ORBRDOFIER S

[B71=2BKIREETT] /IVEERE G #7023 T B EZP H1-BKIKE

AT —=F V| 10:46| 11:46 | 12:46| 13:46| 14:46 | 15:46| 16:46|17:46 | 18:46

LN BR 81 7 ] 7= 2okinte e 23 TE BB /SR
#*EEFEBROHEHE CEHHNREEMMICHFEEVNLET)
> 16 (1) h5lE = =
75Kk PEEEE | [ cUAER e BE &L
Sl
Otaru Aquarium SLsEHECH Nishin-Goten OTARU KIHINKAN (the old Aoyama's)
15 XA 1,000MH—900M Mp%% 400M—-350H ] ABEFIKA1,080H—~980M
Privilegs 3F L 200 £ Admission fees ¥980 (¥1,080 one person usually) 1BEEHIZETRT
Admission fees ¥900 (Adults) ¥350 (6~15yr-old) 1 HREFHIETT
R BEDMBICHELT
SEQRYAEEF12/15(L£)»5B2/24(A)ETHEE ARD[RCFLDEHIA 4A~108 BIE30MAES b
| THIOELEERD AL L[ FARNOF B, TEARY | smmkExom®.
ANHRAL)T DINTF =L RFEN=TY 2> TERREL VST ENDOEERE 9:00~16:00 RDL T TREEERE
[R-EEDREE|RRUDLDERTA—THEDTEDKIEEEERLANLETET, FERERAHL BDEFS. BHD[ICLA
(12/31~1/7) Ry N .
B N 7280,
zomemantiszze @0134-33-1400 0134240024 B SRR I
- http://otaru-aa.jp : T 363 | hittp://www.otaru-kihinkan.jp/ o Eﬁﬂ’mmrg

os



ﬂ *'JFH 0)*5 (&% H&,&ﬁ ﬁ %En}}:;}:{;?t\ﬁlege

TaaEeciRTamc[ 1 BREF] ZRNTHESTE ﬂ:ﬁﬁb\ﬁ b‘ BA FF, Preertyou OneDay s st of the stabihments belovs
Et CAl ( *fu@'] \%_C 1 E ﬁﬁ#’ii?lt_ﬂﬁﬁ U _C'J \g%nﬁﬁbﬁ Ld < TL _L\-ll\o enjoy exploring Otaru, where there's always lots to see.
BHIRE : 2018F 128 1H(1)~2019F3HA31H(H)ZE T validity  term: December 1 (Sat.), 2018-March 31 (Sun.), 2019

s R OBBEIBEAE sm 4]

Sushi-Crab KITANO-RYOBA otaru-unga Sushi-Dokoro-Syun

3 G @Rt &b 10%85| (REDSH) Y= AbLHY =%V
Privilege A 1 i =l w
= 10%OFF! the price (Cash only) ﬁllg U—lbﬁm. .‘b’égﬁlhﬂ_tz

SR 1815 E1F3E TIBOM(BRI)~ A 31,580 (BB ~& Sl eI s st CRas U IIE D sl

1000~17OO U—Zf7)b7§c1ﬁﬁ#§f:{tﬁé®§‘b%@E:}Ef#b’(;sb)i‘ﬁ'oi—x‘/ or cup-steamed egg custard wi sea urchin for each customer.

Frh g ZEHBH = —EICE o P 5 2

B0134-31-3041 PALELBIRRER e RIS ] /MBERDS1ES 107, BIREAWVCEEBA. RIFTHWEIELT

JETTERET53-1 http://www.uedabussan.co.jp/ 11530"'15500 WBARENLHE, SERICILBEDAEELATIILLEEASH
00 2l00) DxEEEAN A BEEINEZI TS TEANBEEEED
BUSTMATH | Z£bUr RAET B EEALTAL LIS B =P 5T
QiR | 00 T
-ft 35 fHF —E X
HATRE
HRBEINFDH

http://www.sushi-shun.jp/

)

B a7 MO PPEEe

Otaru Art Base OTARU-NO-AJI KAMAEI

ABEF& D 10%E15] « SEWIBSHFOH

6 [y LERSMETY

LCLEE  You can tour the factory for free.

10%OFF! the price

BRgRESRY T REE R R 5TV V20 BRI S N A B =HERAT/N ERH BUHED NAELRATER O RROBMAD — A — Y
[5~10A]9:30~17:00 R E A S CAMEERDIC . ZOR AR > T -AAD 9:00~19:00 (X EH) R ETIESSTT.
[11~48]110:00~16:00 A — sy STHDHZ KA X R
o ROBN-EM G TERERRARL TOET /BB DRV IS TRAT3.7 http://www.kamaei.co.jp
[5~10B 1k (CRIETHRRECZAV N [THE=E]

[11~4R]EFEKEE http://www.nitorihd.co.jp/otaru-art-base/ B0134-25-5802

280134-31-1033

JMEHEN1TESA

X EBEROE BRE

ABEITLD. FRRFHATEY

HEEREREDHEH,




s e E BRAIIE

Otaru Niikuraya Ekimae Branch

1,0008L ECFIAT. SRXF1ETLEY b

RO Receive one sweet with purchases over ¥1,000.

B 1895(BRiA28) F Al /) MEZ M LB AT It BHA.BHA IF
8:30~18:00 A FARK B IERDOSTERE[ SEANVDER |1 EORERE DIV
TR DHHH TEEEALOD o/ VEE A H ZUT /IMBDHRD B S 35
20134-32-6270 FRECVDD TT

TR T H22-8

http://www.niikuraya.com

BERATE—E V1B

3 E#fjtm

Sightseeing boat:
Shukutsu-Otamoi route

(#R%nm)
(Efha)

« gxyiimee

WEM AR 4A208~10A14H

1HEREFDIRRT
RN EREMELD10%EE]

Privilege 10%OFF! the price

HAr

@ DT B s

Shakotan Ryori FUJI SUSHI otaru

VORI L DB L BDEH,
BRAE KRBT T,

Bse 0t EBAZY YIRS
1o 3 X HERE L £ X,

o Xl HERRINE D 10%EI5] (REDH)

BOULCECE  10%OFF! the price (Cash only)

mARE S\URE ek
/NMETHERET5-36
B0134-33-0232

R 11:00~21:00

(L.O. 20:30)

REK

TAFIAHE (0135-44-2016) 452551

=+ 35 (0136-23-2661)

71205 011-211.8512) 3:9B0F~EH

http://www.fujizushi.co.jp




N8 D&FR

FraEecimssec [ 1BRES] =17

Present your One-Day Pass at any of the establishments below for complimentary services.

o JLimED 1 Y ZRb/STL/YavI T,
W 1,000AN EEE EFDFIC

3 v 7

OTARY
BYNE

AINABNA S g
Tel. 0134-24-2800 (/%)
LEET A &lE?
[$723712 |OTFRTHERE HT/IMEDT1F1)—
TF, BEHE100% TOETIL I EDY . ZD
EERBBAR—EFVET BRRADT 1>V
BUAF)—EAHBRELL AL THY, 8BTS
ROTA U ERA TEVIHEES TOET,

g He—EZ

A complimentary gift for purchases of ¥1,000 yen or more

EDAVREICTEDO I
MTOILBET 1 V%=,
IMEDBVWH ERICBIBRD KEE.

BIEIIRY FO—F—HR!
M8, AEEDS

TREICREET Y

Fow b 50 B4

UEBUEY, B

LERIROTRIC

BUESZ,

§9:00~18:30
£ 9:00~18:00

i\ 2 gl
#bin Kl

T AESTIFISHHBIISNET

ML DR IMERY. [IFALBS] D
BLLKEDWLWESELHLIEE L),

LA I P 5003 ECFIAT
EHE 10%OFF
(40 A 10% discount on all bills of ¥500 or more
KUWATAYA

NEREAR . -
TEL 01 34'34'3840 http://www.kuwataya.jp

TELTODHLLEZ, TELTE2RLBER DK

BZ DM E D

llgiu?l%ﬂ%#: fni,«_ Cws) [REFEICHE-> TV BIMERM [ IFALDS | (d. )
e HHS - S5

RSB AT RO BBBHED LD HDEENNTHTDVED,

VEDVEDF N DIRHEE
EnLIFEMTERIER
FHtiE, 2 THEE100%(C
ZEDYDIFTVET,
FHRPOBEFIETEA
TWEEIBZARDES
PVDIENTTMED R
WHDEBEEELTED,

THEY AL — FRT b

BOELEEQS OFFEERAL. BREHKERARIC
EDL BHIBICTF

fENT—D2—D2TEIC

HEFEZA—IRT R,

BODGEMYEY KL

EEREHZE—KT)—

LOHEEIRDVTT

“Panju” has the same familiar taste as it did in
Otaru back in the initial period of the Showa
era. Why not have visitors to Otaru savor
“Panju” fresh from the oven?

BH4FELDHELIMEDRIE[HFEES] T,

KHELLWERFOBLEZESE,
apaing N N 1 500mL EZFIBT
aﬁbo IOyaav1a¥—ER
A complimentary Marron Coron cookie for
AMATO customers paying ¥1,500 yen or more
IKEETEMR

http://www.otaru-amato.com

EME TEL 0134-31-0141
BIEEBF4TF . FEVDDEINEH L > XL D
BLLEHN BL53DFENHEEFRZVEDS
Founded in 1929. The homemade heartwarming taste

will leave you with an everlasting impression of Otaru.
RRORMEE>TTLRWIFEY

HEEODHEFUE. BRLIBANEDF TOEDVEDT

BICOGBNET  BREDREMEFHBICL - TEEIND S

WL RUTABEETIRBIZEDHRE WIS

DFEDNTT

NBOHLEICRETY.

EWFERO/IMEY T [vO a0 | R ed 70—

FADA] SRR v F—[IVER1—M5EY | BENVEICZ 72h

ST HERBEARIATHIET,

BB “O)—LEAZLY P

“D )—LdbhHD” €LTHIEYIH
BEEDBEVSHEESFVSFILDORETO(ONETARY

U= LEES727Y—LEAE NS, — BN FBEVHED
FHNEDHVLEF OV VAP WET

= b=1=bg

N DLV FARTFA VT DEIC

M i1 TLE Yk

Taste wine and receive a free postcard.

i1 25—

Hokkaido Wine Center

TEL 0134-64-5581
ISR 1 0B~ 1 85 WIRE(R

UBEED A Y OERT A AT 1 VI 7%ZR]E. SEEDER
HHEREYMET,080MNSEULHET
(TBMOBHPIFI—F—HHDEI )

ABHISEE |:kakldds
OGASAWARA PHOTO ™ 10%OFF

TEL 01 34_33_5553 10% discount on digital photo printing

TIYIAASEEFBFEDAT 7P I — LEERH

RARZDOMVNSVNEZERMOHZ TLET ki

BEECTINAD/ WTFU—FBOTETET K

SEEASE - BRUUENT - HiRER -5

BEOELFSSHEBKIES !




BEBLNAEY M ‘T’
FEER e

FTTEAT S/ N R/ MEERRI Y —=F )L

MEXFaLtEY bz

Otaru Tenguyama discount package ticket on-sale period / all year(exclude Tenguyama days off)

KA 1,700 ¥1,700(adutts) I\ 900 ¥900(children)

N e 7’r::4 AT
e ﬁ""«gfumﬁ AL~

N “ws )
(¢ \
BB KIEEEY M I

Bus 1Day Pass

Otaru Aquarlum discount package ticket on-sale period / all year(exclude Otaru Aquarium days off)

E AA 1,6500 24 1,150 IZA 750

¥1,650(adults) ¥1,150(junior high students) ¥750(ch|ldren)
IJ\EERau-»EL@J(BiEEFsi =
o, S5 .ﬁ *Lmﬁ A
iﬁ#
around tnp ticket from an admission fee
Qtaru station to Otaru Aquarium to Otaru Aquarium For Sapporo Highway Bus tlckey

CORMCHBBRBNALYMSFZERFTUTHVET

Other valuable deals available

Bl-3HAENR 1 BREH
Otaru City Bus One-Day Pass

TR (MRS —220MXRE) O/NZ A BRUKEE 4A0ENFHE!

750m

¥750(adults)

380m

¥380(children)

— B
@R\ R/IMBERAT ST —=F )b
OMEETT—=F)VAA AT DSER
OETSSY @/IVBHANR/ VAER

¢ (0134)25-3333

http://www.chuo-bus.co.jp/

For more information: Hokkaido Chuo Bus Terminal outside Otaru Station




